

MONTAGUE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT 56 First St. Turners Falls, MA 01376 Phone: (413) 863-3216/Fax: (413) 863-3229

Jonathan J. Dobosz, CPRP Director of Parks & Recreation recdir@montague-ma.gov Jennifer L. Peterson Clerk/Bookkeeper recclerk@montague-ma.gov

Scholarship Policy:

This policy is subject to change, and may be modified by the Parks & Recreation Department at any time.

- Available for Montague residents only. Proof of residency required.
- Completion of scholarship application with proof of income is required. Please contact MPRD to receive the application.
- MPRD follows the National Free School Lunch standards to determine award levels.
- Due to the volume of scholarship requests received, the Parks & Recreation Department is able to offer scholarships for up to two programs per family in a given fiscal year (July 1 June 30).
- MPRD reserves the right to award funding based upon available funds in the scholarship account.

The scholarship account is funded by private donations, the Turners Falls Athletic Club, and profits generated by MPRD special events Sawmill 10K Run, Peter Cottontail's EGGstravaganza, etc.

[The above policy is subject to change, and may be modified by the Parks & Recreation Department at any time.]